
Jurisdictional Contacts for Electronic Logging Device Questions/ 
Personnes-ressources des administrations pour les questions relatives aux dispositifs de consignation électronique 
Province/Territory  
Province/territoire Organization Contact Title / titre  Email / courriel  Phone / Téléphone 

British Columbia / 

Colombie-Britannique 

Ministry of Transportation and 
Infrastructure 
www2.gov.bc.ca 

Karen Coverett OR 
Christina Hodkinson-
Crook 

 NSC@gov.bc.ca 250-952-0576 

Alberta 
Ministry of Transportation and Economic 
Corridors 
www.alberta.ca 

James Stroeder Manager of Investigations James.stroeder@gov.ab.ca 780-427-7845 

Saskatchewan Ministry of Highways 
www.saskatchewan.ca 

Zaki Hussain Manager zaki.hussain@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1033 

Manitoba Transportation and Infrastructure 
www.gov.mb.ca 

Paul Laporte 
Senior Officer Inspection 
Standards 

Paul.Laporte@gov.mb.ca   

 

Ontario Ministry of Transportation 
www.ontario.ca 

Richard Robinson 
Team Leader, Carrier 
Enforcement Program 

richard.robinson@ontario.ca  289-407-4225 

Québec 
Société de l’assurance automobile du 
Québec  
www.saaq.gouv.qc.ca 

Alexandre Guay  Alexandre.Guay@saaq.gouv.qc.ca  418-528-3080 

New Brunswick / 

Nouveau-Brunswick 
Department of Justice and Public Safety 
www2.gnb.ca 

Guilman Roy 
Auditor, National Safety 
Code (Unit) 

Guilman.Roy@gnb.ca 506- 543-1831 

Newfoundland & Labrador/ 

Terre-Neuve-et-Labrador 
Digital Government and Service NL 
www.gov.nl.ca 

Krista Cull Deputy Registrar KristaCull@gov.nl.ca 709-729-2520 

Nova Scotia / 

Nouvelle-Écosse 
Department of Public Works 
www.novascotia.ca 

Doug Leamon 
Manager – Training & 
Outreach  

Doug.Leamon@novascotia.ca  902-631-5488 

Prince Edward Island / 

Île-du-Prince-Édouard 
 

Department of Transportation and 
Infrastructure  
www.princeedwardisland.ca 

Inspector Pat Dowling 
Manager of Regulatory 
Programs 

pjdowling@gov.pe.ca 902-368-5228 

Nunavut www.gov.nu.ca     

Northwest Territories 
Department of Infrastructure 
www.gov.nt.ca 

Keith Bonnetrouge 
Manager – Transport 
Compliance 

Keith_Bonnetrouge@gov.nt.ca  

1-867-767-9088 
ext.31181 

Yukon 
Department of Highways and Public 
Works 
www.yukon.ca 

Michael Kasprzak 
Manager, Carrier 
Compliance 

Michael.Kasprzak@yukon.ca 867-667-5920 
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Transport Canada/ 
Transports Canada 

www.tc.canada.ca 
    

MVS-SA@tc.gc.ca 1-800-333-0371 
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